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OPERATIONAL SUPPOItl' SVSTEMS ELECTRONIC INTERFACE 

FL 
Source 
Infonnation Tech. 

Infonnation Tech. 

Inlonnation Tech. 

IAttachment A, L87 

Infonnation Tech. 

1 
ContraClors Hours l,nfonnation Tech . 

. ----_._-_._--------------- _. . _. --. ----------
~~~ctors Hourly.!?te .__________ . ____ In~o_ml~i!ln )'~c~. __ _ 
- - - - - -  Attachment A, L32 

- -_.. - - --_ .. _----- ---_. 

~Info~~t~~!'-Tech. 

JI'CI 
PB/Fnc 

ITPB59 

_____._~___-_'_'__ _____- '--'___________ l~fo~al1onTec~.__ IITI'B58 

r 
- - 

I 1APPlication Maintenance Contract Svcs Attachment A, U5 
.... - ---"---------  .. ---_..  - -----  -  - -  - -
- - - - - Infonnation Tech. 

------_._--

,-1-----·_- ---~.- - ---  -- -------- ----- Infonnation Tech. 
---------- 

Inf~rm..a_tio~ Tech. ___ i530C 
Attachment A, L88 
------.-----

Inlonnation Tech. IITP1359 
... ---_. -_. ---_.. _---_ .. 

Infonnation Tech. 

Infonnation Tech . 
. . _- .... - -  -_.. - --_. 
Attachment A, L39 

Infonnation Tech . 
. _----------

Inlbnnation Tech. i1TPB58 

IAppli~i()E.~'!.int~nance C~n~ct Sv~__ ~- - - - --_I~t~achment:A, L42 

___Suppo.E_~~~_________._ _______ Infonnation Tech. 

___ ~ric~ of Mid.I1I.!1~~_~.'!.~ip_m..e~ 
__._~!~ Sup~~.E~p. __ . _____• ____ 

Inlonnation Tech. 

Inlonnation Tech. 

Attachment A, L89 

530e 

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 

___________ 1 ---I -.--\ 0.00-1 0.00 I 
u u ~_1 SO 

- - --_._- --- .. _--_._-----

--------1-

SO.OO 

0.00 

S883,039.80 

S700,000 

SI,ooo,OOO.OO 
S209,682.00 

o 
o 
o 
o ..... 

"'.! 
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----------

OPERATIONAL SUPPOIn:SYSTEMS ELECrRONIC INTEIU'ACE 

1'1. 
Source 

Comm'lzation 

Comm'lzation 

PI1II'UC 
MKPIl59 

MKPIl58 

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 

Prod Comm'lzation MKPIl59 

Prod Comm'lzation MKI'1l58 .._____L 

o 
o 
o 
o 
N 
N 

Ossein.xis 

Functions: 

__ ...:tiveWeeksPerYear.---_ .. _---------_.	__ .. - _._---
Per Week 

_ 
Prod Comm'lzation MKPIl56 

Finance Cost Matters 

Finance Cost Matters 

KI'1l5,)ICommission Priorities Coordina~~~!:f_c~cou".t l!nt~r~n~~!i.on 

Interconnection MKI'1l58 

Comm'lzation 

fCC':"::"::' Comm~lzation 

_I;~I ":"'IUan::IllCIll~, II UI .:>IIUUI Labor Hours: 
Prod Comm'lzation 

Prod Comm'lzation 

Prod Comm'lzation 

Prod Comm'lzation 

Prod Comm'lzation 

Prod Comm'1zation 
--+---- .----

Prod Comm'lzation 

I'rod Comm'lzation 

__ ._.:rAF!~equ~ment~ !~I Sl~oot La~r l-/o,urs: 
Prod Comm'lzatioll 

Prod Comm'lzation 

Prod Comm'lzation 

Prod Comm'lzation 

Prod Comm'lzation 

Prod Comm'lzation 

PI{OI'RIETARV-Not for Disclosure Outside of BellSouth Except by Written Agreement 10/14/99,3:33 PM 
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2001 

o o 
o 
o 
N 
tJ 

FL 
Source II.U/....~C I 
I'rod Comm'lulion 

Prod Comm'lulion 

Prod Comm'lzalion 

Comm'lwlion 

Prod Comm'lwlion 
Prod Comm'lzalion 

Prod Comm'lwlion 

Prod Comm'lwlion 
Prod Comm'lzalion 

Labor Hours: 
Comm'lzalion 
Comm'lzalion 

Prod Comm'lzalion 
Prod Comm'lzalion 

-I 
Prod Comm'lzalion 

- -.' 
Prod Comm'lzalion 

Prod Comm'lzalion 
Prod Comm'lzalion 

Comm'lzalion 
Comm'lzalion 

Comm'lzalion 
Comm'lzalion 

Prod Comm'lzalio,:. _/MK1lB58 

Prod Comm'lzalion MKI'B57 

IMeeball~~d Fallo.~t}~~n.c:lli~~ !ime: 
of Mechanized Orders To Falioul .. ILCSC 

LCSC 

Attachment A. I. 1111 

AlI:lchmcnl A, Lto8 

Allacbmcnl A, L109 
Altacbmenl A, L110 
Allacbmenl A. L111 

2300 

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 

I 

Osseifl.xls PROPRIETARY -No I ror Disclosure Oulside or BellSouth Except by Written Agreement 10114199, 3:33 PM 



--

OPERATIONAl. SUPPORT SYSTEMS ELECTRONIC INTl~RI'ACE 

FL FCI 

2001 
410 
411 Annual Software Maintenance: 
412 LENS IA1l3cnment A, LlI4 
413 LESOG Attachment A, Lli 5 

414 IlSOG Attachment A, LlI6 

415 TAG Attachment A, LlI7 
- ~ - --+ - -- -----

Attachment A, L118 

417 
418 

419 

416 ICLECTAI'I 

l'O/FRC 1996 1997 

4.4 4.4 

1998 1999 2000 

o 
o 
o 
o 
l'J 
~ 
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OPJ.:RA'I'IONAI. SUPPORT SYSTEMS EU:CmONIC INnmt'ACE Workpaper: 4 

tine 


5 


6 

7 


8 

9 


JO 

II 

12 


13 

14 


IS 


16 


17 


18 


19 


20 


21 


22 


23 


24 


25 


26 


27 


28 


29 


30 


31 


32 


33 


34 


35 


36 


37 


38 


39 


0 40 


0 41 


0 42 


0 43 


(.J 44 


to 45 


46 


47 


48 


49 


RSOG State: Florida 

Description Source 1'll/FRC 1996 1997 1998 1999 
 2000 2001 

II.'IOG 


NONRECURRING: 


RSOG Sys Devllmplemenlatlon: 


DST Labor I lours: 


IlS00 Developllmplem Input Sheet. LI 03 1'1'1'059 


Contracted Services: 


IlS00 Dev/Enhance Conlracted Hours Input Sheet. LI 04 0.00 0.00 

Contracted lIourly Rate Input Sheet. LI 05 $0.00 $0.00 

Dev/Enhance OSOO Sys ConlTllCled Costs lI4"Ll5 SO.OO SO.OO 

Program Dev Other COIllraCled Costs Input Sheet. LI 06 $0.00 SO.OO 

OSOG Sys DevlEnhllmpl Cosl L16+Ll7 SO.OO $0.00 


Other System Costs: 


OSOO Oth Dev Costs Input Sheet, LI 07 $0.00 SO.OO 
 $0.00 SO.OO $0.00 
BSOO SW RTU Fee Input Sheet, L115 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Tot Olb Sys Costs l21+122 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

RSOG Project Managemenl: 


BST Labor Hours: 


Overall Proj Coordination Input Sheet, l327 MKJ'Il59 


BSOG Requirements Contracted Labor IIrs: 


Brannon & Tully Input Sheet, l381 


Prosoft Input Shc:et, l382 


Diversified Executive Sys Input Sheet, 1.383 


Advantage Funding Input Sheet, l384 


Contracted Hourly Rates: 

Brannon & Tully Input Sheel, 1.393 


Prosof\ Inpul Sheet. 1389 


Diversified Executive Sys Input Sheet, 1391 


Advantage Funding Input Sheet, l388 


asOG Requirements Contracted Costs: 

IJrannon & Tully 1.3O·l36 

I'roson 1.31·1.37 

Diversified Executive Sys 1.32·1.38 

Advantage Funding 1.33·l39 

Tot Requirements Contrct Costs 1.421 l431 [.44+L45 

RI::CURRING: 

Ossoin.xls I'I{OPRIETARY-Nul fur Disdu$ure Oubill" uf lIcllSouth io:xccpl by Wrillen Agrecmcnt 10/14/99, 3:36 PM 

http:1.32�1.38
http:1.31�1.37


OPEltAnONAI, SUPPORT SYSn:MSEI,ECTJ(ONIC INTERUCE Work paper: 4 
BSOC; Slate: I'lorida 

Line Description Source l'IlIFRC 1990 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 

50 

51 Volume Insensitive 

52 

53 Recurring DST Labor.loura: I 
54 nSoo Sys Support Input Sheet, L110 tTI'US8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

55 

56 Recurring Addlllve: 

57 nsoo Appl MIce Cosl Inpul Sheet, L111 SO.OO $0.00 

58 nsoo Oth Supp Cost Inpul Shcel, L112 SO.OO SO.OO 50.00 $0.00 SO.oo $0.00 

59 nsoosw MIce Inpul Shcel, 1.414 50.00 SO.OO 
60 nsoo IIW Support Inpul Sheet. L 119 50.00 50.00 

61 BSoo IIW MIce Inpul Shecl. L401 50.00 50.00 

62 

63 USOG Equipment: 

64 Installed Price ofMidl1lnge Computers Inpul Sheet, L118 530C SO.OO SO.OO 
65 

66 SUMMARY: 

67 NONRECURRING: 

68 nST Labor 110urs: 

69 BSoo Developilmplem L10 lTl'B59 0.00 0.00 

70 nsoo Proj Mgmnl 1.21 MKPBS9 

71 

72 Additive: 

13 OSOO Sys DevlEnhllmpl Cost L18 50.00 SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 
14 nsoo Oth Dev Costs L21 SO.OO $0.00 50.00 SO.OO 50.00 

75 USOG SW RTU Fee L22 SO.OO $0.00 50.00 50.00 SO.OO SO.OO 
76 BSOG Requirements Group L46 SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO $0.00 

11 
78 RECURRING: 

79 nST Labor !tours: 

80 nsOG Sys Support L54 ITI'858 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

SO.OO_ 

81 

82 Additive: 

83 nsOG Appl MIce Cost L57 so.OO 50.00 

84 nsOG Oth Supp Cost L58 so.OO SO.OO SO.oo so.oo SO.oo SO.OO 
85 BSOOSWMtce L59 so.OO SO.OO 
86 nsoo IIW Support L60 $0.00 50.00 

0 87 nsOG IIW Mtce 1.61 SO.OO SO.OO 
880 
89 Investment:0 
90 OIh Gen Purp Computers 1.64 530C so.OO 50.000 

.t" 
0 

Ossein.•ls .'ROI'IUI.;'I'ARV·Nol fur Disclosure Oul>ide of lIellSoulh .Except by Wrillen Agreement 10114199. 3:36 PM 



5 

10 

15 
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45 

Line 

6 
7 
8 
9 

II 
12 
13 
14 

16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 

26 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

41 

0 42 
430 440 

0 46 
~, 

Cl) 

Ossein."S 

Description 
U:NS R.:~UH!!ING 
UST Labor lIours: 
LENS Sys Suppot1 

Additive: 
LENS Appl Mice Cost 
LENS OIh Supp Cost 
LENSSWMlcc 
LENS UW Support 
LENS IIW Mtce 

!.EO RE~URBING 
OST Labor lIours: 
LEO Sys Support 

Additive: 
LEO Appl Mtce Cost 
LEO OIh Supp COSt 
LEO HW Support 

USOG RECURBI~~ 
OST Labor Hours: 
LESOO Sy$ Support 

Additive: 
LESOO Appl Mtce Cost 
LESOG SW Mtce 
LESOO HW Support 
LESOG HW Mtce 

BSOG RECURRING 
OST Labor Hours: 
BSOG Sys Support 

Additive: 
asOG Appl Mtce Cost 
asOG (Jtb Supp Cost 
OSOGSWMb:e 
IlSOG IIW Support 
BSOG IIW MIce 

OI'ERATIONAL SUPPORT SYSTEMS EI.ECTltoNIC INTERFACE Workpaper: 12 
ONGOING PROCESSING Slate: Florida 

Source I'ayoond 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 Tolal 

Work paper I. L118 ITI'US8 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Workpaper I. L121 50.00 50.00 
Workpaper I. L122 50.00 50.00 
Workpaper 1.1.123 50.00 
Workp.per I. Ll24 50.00 50.00 
Workpaper I. L125 SO.oo 50.00 

Workpaper 2. L108 ITI'U58 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Workpaper 2. L111 SO.OO SO.OO 
Workpaper 2. L112 SO.OO SO.OO SO.~ SO.00---50:00 50.00 
Workpaper 2. LIB 50.00 50.00 

Workpaper 3. L127 l'n'U58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Work paper 3. L130 50.00 SO.OO 
Workpaper 3. Ll31 SO.OO 50.00 
Workpaper 3,1.132 SO.OO 50.00 
Workpaper 3, L133 SO.OO 50.00 

Workpaper 4. LSO lTI'OS8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Work paper 4. L83 50.00 50.00 

Workpaper 4, 1.84 50.00 SO.OO 50.00 50.00 SO.OO SO.OO 

Workpaper 4. L85 $0.00 . SO.OO 

Workpaper 4, 1.86 SO.OO 50.00 

Workp"per 4. 1.87 SO.OO 50.00 


I'ROrRIE'I'ARV-Nol for Disclosure OUI£ide oflMlSoulh Elcepl by Wrillen Ainemenl 10{14199. 3:50 PM 



Ol'I::RA1'IONAL SUI'PORT SYSTEMS I::LE(;TRONIC IN1'I::Rf'ACI:: Workpaper: 12 

ONGOING PROCI::SSING Siale: I'lorida 

Line Description Source I' .. yballd 1996 1991 1998 1999 2000 2001 TO~ll 

94 PrgmMtce Workpilp"r 9,1.61 ITI'U59 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

95 

96 Addilive: 

97 USOCs and Svc Ord Edits Workpaper 9, 1.64 SO.OO 

98 Dilling Prgm MICe Workpaper 9, 1.65 $0.00 $0.00 SO.OO $0.00 

99 

100 OIliER RECURRING 

10 I BSI !.aoor llours: 

102 Commission Coordination Workpaper 10,1.33 MKI'B59 0.00 0.00 

103 ICS Operations Support Workpaper 10, 1.34 MKI'D5~ 0.00 0.00 

104 

105 

106 SUMMARY 

107 

108 w,. Labor lIoun.: 

109 LENS Sys Support L1 ITI'U58 0.00 0.00 0.00 

110 LEO Sys Support LIS ITI'1I5!! 0.00 0.00 0.00 

III LESOO Sys Support L28 ITP1358 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

112 DSOO Sys Support L38 ITI'1358 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

113 I AG Sys Support L49 ITI'1I58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

114 EOI Sys Support LbO ITI'1I58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

115 Irbl M&R Sys Support L10iLSO ITI'B58 0.00 0.00 

116 Irbl Resolut Units Supp LSI NWI'1l58 0.00 0.00 

111 SupplUpdale Rale Database 1.92 FRI'1l5b 0.00 0.00 

118 IesllBiII VeriCyfGuides L93 FRI'135S 0.00 0.00 

119 Billing Prgrn Mtce L94 ITI'B59 0.00 0.00 

120 Commission Coordination L102 MKI'US9 0.00 0.00 

121 ICS Operations Support L103 MKPD5!1 0.00 0.00 

122 

123 

124 Recurring Addilive: 

125 Application MIce L10'1.2H L31.L41 t L52+L63 t L98 SO.OO 

126 Other Support Costs L11 +L22tL42i 1.53+ L64tL97 $0.00 

127 Sol\warc Mice L12tL32'L43"L54 

128 Hardware Op Supp L13+ 1.23+1.33+ 1.44'1.55" L65 SO.OO 

129 Hardware Mice L14'1.34.. IA5+U6 SO.OO 

130 Irbl M&R Appl Mice L73'L!l4 SO.OO 

131 Trbl M&R Otll Support L74i UI5 SO.OO
0 132 Trbl M&R Soflware Mice L75' 1.86 $0.00 

0 133 Trbl M&R lIardwarc OJl Supp L761L!l7 SO.OO 

0 134 Trbl M& R Hardware Mice L8S SO.OO 

0 
C') 

0 

I'ROI'RI[TARV·Nul rur Dlsdosur~ ()utsid~ urlMISoulh [x~epl by Wrlucn Agreemcnt 10114/99. 3;50 PMOssein.xls 
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OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SYSTEMS £U:C'rRONIC INTERFACE Workpaper: 12 

Line Description 
IJ5 
136 M~cbanized Local Service Requests (LSR) 
131 
138 Pt:R I.SR SUMMARY 
139 
140 BST Labor lIoun Per LSR: 
141 LENS Sys Support 
142 LEO Sys Support 
143 LESOG Sys Support 
144 DSOG Sys Support 
145 TAG Sys Support 
146 EOJ Sys Support 
147 Trbl M&R Sys Support 
148 Trbl ResoluC Units Supp 
149 SupplUpdale Rate Database 
150 TestiUm VerifylGuides 
151 Dilling Prgm MICe 
152 Commission Coordination 
153 ICS Operalions Support 
154 
155 
156 Recurring Additive Per LSR: 
157 Application Mice 
158 Other Suppurt Costs 
159 Software MICe 
160 lIardwaR: Op Supp 
161 HardwaR: MICe 
162 Trbl M&R Appl MIce 
163 Trbl M&R 0Ih Support 
164 Trbl M&R SoftwaR Mice 
165 Trbl M&R HardwaR: Op Supp 
166 Trbl M&R lIardwaR: Mice 
167 
168 Nonrecurring BST Labor lin Per LSR: 
J69 Manually Proc LSR Falloul 

o 
o 
o 
o 
C')... 

Source 

Inpul Sh~el, t218 

1.10911.136 
L1101L136 
L1111L136 
L1121l136 
L1131L136 
L1141L136 
L1151L136 
L11611.136 
L1171L136 
L1I81L136 
L1191L136 
1.1201L136 
L1211L136 

L12511136 
L1261l136 
112711136 
11281113G 
ll291l136 
113011136 
113111136 
11321113G 
L1331l13G 
113411136 

Workpaper 10, l37 

ONGOING PROn:SSING ' Slate: Florida 

I'ayballd 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 Tolal 

ITPUS8 0.0000251 
ITI'U5B 0.0000621 
ITI'Il58 0.0000000 
ITI'U58 0.0000000 
ITI'U58 0,0000523 
ITI'U5B 0,0000000 
1'1'1'/358 0,0000131 
NWI'U58 0.0000296 
FRPU56 0.0000145 
fRPU58 0.0001169 
ITI'B59 0,0000364 
MKPU59 0.0004006 
MKI'U58 0.0025788 

$0,8525127 
$0,1200191 
$0,0087145 
$0,1362309 
$0.0299197 
$0,0249672 
$0,0049078 
$0.0004382 
$0,0121138 
$0,0029920 

2300 0.0280000 
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10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

OPERATIONAL SUPPOIH SYSTEMS ELECTRONIC INTEItFACE· ONGOING I'ROCESSING Workpaper: 12A 
INVESTMENT SUMMAItY Slate: Florida 

Line Description Source rltc 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 Total 

LENS INVESTM.:NT 

630C_6 I'~rsonal Computers Workpapcr I, Ll28 SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 
7 Oth Oen I'urp Computers Work paper I, Ll29 530C SO.OO SO.OO 
8 
9 U:O INVESTMENT 

Personal Computers Workpaper 2, LlI7 630C SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 
II Oth Oen Purp Computers Workpaper 2, LlI8 530C SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 

12 

13 U:SOG INVF..sTMENT 
14 Personal Computers Workpaper 3, Ll36 630C SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 

X Terminals Workpaper 3, 1.137 530C SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 

16 Other Oen Purpose Computers Work paper 3, Ll38 530C SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 
17 

18 IISO<; INVESTM.:NT 

19 Oth Oen Purp Computers Work paper 4, L90 530C SO.OO SO.OO 

21 TAG INVESTMENT 
22 Oth Oen Purp Computers Workpaper 5, L 72 530C SO.OO SO.OO 


23 

24 EDiINVESTMENT 


Oth Oen Purp Computers Workpaper 6, L99 530C SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 

26 
27 ECfA INVESTMENT 
28 Oth Oen Purp Computers Workpaper 7, L70 530C SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 

29 
CLEC TAn INVESTMENT 

31 Data Controllers Equipmnt Work paper 8, L99 630C~ SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 

32 Other Oen Purp Computers Workpaper 8, LlOO 530C SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 

33 

34 INVESTMENT SUMMARY 


530C Investment L 7+LlI+Ll5 'L16+Ll9' L22+L25+L28-' L32 530C 


36 630C Investment L6+LlO+Ll4+L31 630C SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO SO.OO 

37 
38 Number of Years of Annual Cost To Recover 
39 During the Study Period 0('1999·'2001: Input Sheet·, L419 4.4 4.4 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 

0 41 Calculated Investment To Recover Years of Annual Costs: 

0 42 530(' Investment L35'L39 530(' 


0 43 630C Investment L36'L39 630(' 
 SO.OO SO.OO $0.00 SO.OO SO.OO 

0 44 
C') Mechanized Local Service Requests (LSR) Input Sh~et, 1.278 

N 46 
47 Investment I'er LSR 
48 530C Investment Per LSR L42/1.45 530e S3.1213184 

49 630C Investment Per LSR L431L45 630C $0.0417237 

Ossein. xis PROPRIETAltY·Not for Disclosure OUhide of UellSouth Except by Written Agreement 10/14199,3:51 PM 
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5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

Andersen and r~()S Charge Calculation 

LN 
A yg Monthly Charge Per FTP Intormation Tech. 

6 Number of Months Information TI..'ch. 

7 

8 Andersen Charges: 

9 LENS; , 
Program Dey Monthly FTPs Information Tech. 

II Program Dey CoI.A=l.T., Oth Col=L5*L6*LI0 

12 

13 Application Mtce Monthly FTPs 'Information Tech. 

14 Application Mtce Costs CoI.A=I.T., Oth Cols=L5*L6*L13 

16 LEO: 

17 Program Dey Monthly FTPs Information Tech. 

18 Program Dey CoI.A=I.T., Oth Col=L5*L6*L17 

19 

Application Mtce Monthly FTPs Information Tech. 

21 Application MIce Costs CoI.A=I.T., Oth Cols=L5*L6*L20 

22 

23 LESoo: 

24 Program Dey Monthly FTPs Information Tech. 

Program Dey CoI.A=LT., Oth Col=L5*L6*L24 

26 

27 Application Mtce Monthly FTPs Information Tech. 

28 Application MIce Costs CoI.A=I.T., Oth Cols=L5*L6*L27 

29 

8SOO: 

31 Program Dey Monthly FTPs Information TI.."Ch. 

32 Program Dey CoI.A=I.T., Oth Col=L5*L6*L31 

33 

0 
0 
0 
0 

34 

36 

Application Mtce Monthly FTPs 

Application Mtce Costs 

Information Tech. 

CoI.A=I.T., Oth Cols=L5*L6*L34 

C) 
W 

Attachment A 

(A) (8) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

02/98-07/98 08/98-12/98 1998 1999 2000 2001 

Osseifl.xls I'ROPRIETARY-Not for Disclosure Outside of BeliSouth Except by Written Agreement 10/14199, 3:54 PM 



L.N 
72 EDSCharge: 
73 Hardware O~ef'dtions SUQl!Qrt 
74 Charge Per Service Unit 
75 
76 LENS Annual Service Unil's , 
77 LEO Annual Service Units 
78 LESOG Annual Service Units 
79 BSOG Annual Service Units 
80 TAG Annual Service Units 
81 EDI Annual Service Units 
82 CLEC TAFI Annual Svc Units 
83 ECTA Annual Service Units 
84 
85 L.ENS Ann. HW Suppt Exp 
86 LEO Ann. HW Suppt Exp 
87 LESOG Ann. HW Suppt Exp 
88 BSOG Ann. HW Suppt Exp 
89 TAG Ann. HW Suppt Exp 
90 EDI Ann. HW Suppt Exp 
91 CLEC TAFI Ann. HW Suppt Exp 
92 ECTA Ann. HW Suppt Exp 

93 
94 Hardware/Software Maintenance 

95 Number of Midrange Boxes: 
96 LENS 
97 LESOG 
98 BSOG 
99 TAG 
100 CLEC TAFI 
101 
102 Number of Months 

0 103 Hardware Mtce Per Box 

0 104 Software Mtce Per Box 
0 
0 

105 

C) 
(It 

Information Tech. 

Information Tech. 
Information Tech. 
Information Tech. 
Information Tech. 
"Information Tech. 

Information Tech. 
Information Tech. 
Information Tech. 

L74*L76 
L74*L77 
L74*L78 
L74*L79 
L74*L80 
L74*L81 
L74*L82 
L74*L83 

Information Tech. 
Information Tech. 
Information Tech. 
Information Tech. 
Information Tech. 

Information Tech. 
Information Tech. 

Andersen and .t.lJS Charge Calculation 
Attachment A 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

02/98-07/98 08/98-12/98 1998 1999 2000 2001 

o o o o o o 

$0.00 $0.00SO.OO $0.00 
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LN 

106 Annual Hardware Maintence: 

107 LENS 

108 LESOG 

109 DSOG 

110 TAG 

III CLECTAFI 

112 

113 Annual Software Maintenance: 

114 LENS 

115 LESOG 

116 BSOG 

117 TAG 

118 CLECTAFI 

o 
o 
~ o 
C) 
C) 

Andersen ana ..."S Charge Calculation 

. (A) 

02198·07/98 

(8) 

08198-12198 

L96*L102*L103 

L97*L102*LI03 

L9l!*Ll02*Ll03 

L99*L I 02*LI OJ 

LIOO*LI02*LIOJ 

L96*Ll02*LI04 

L97*LI02*L104 

L98*L102*LI04 

L99*Ll02*L104 

L100*LI02*L104 

Attachment A 

(C) (0) (E) (F) 

1998 1999 2000 2001 
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